INCIDENT NO: 2988133 JIV report S/N:000876

(Note: As practicable as possible the JIT report is to be signed in the field by all the participating parties)

A. GENERA	L INFORMATION:			
1. Fountain In	acident Number: 298	8133	2. Type of incide	nt* OIL SPILL
3. Name of Lo	ocation 4" IMO RI	VER 2	WELL 21L	FLOWLINE
4. Name of ne	earest community <u>ODAG</u>	VA 5.	State: RWERS 6	LGA ETCHE
7. Production	Facility/InstallationF	LOWLIN	E	
8. Asset Own	er/Hub THE SHELL P LTD (SPDC) T INFORMATION:	ETROLE /LAND	UM BEVELOPME EAST HUB	NT COMPANY OF NIGERIA
b. Start dc. Investi	ncident Leported: 67# JULY ate/time of Investigation: 9 gation End date: 97# JU ption of spill point environment	THE JUL		THRS site: ONE (1) DAY
□Fin		☑Loose soi	ii E	Recently excavated area
Une	der water	Swampy		Exposed pipe surface
□we	ell Platform (on water)	□Drill Rig		Sand bag(s)
Additi	ional observations around the	spill point:		
□Sm □Col □Fail □Cru □ Th □ Fla □ Va □ Te	ption of leak point (tick as ap ooth round-edge hole implete Rupture led Weld-on illegal hot tap valve ide oil theft (illegal bunkering ird party tampering with valvare System/Bund wall failure live Failure ar (g) point, we setting	□ Rough-edge hole □ Inward dent, □ Failed Clamp, □ Saver-pit over flow □ Bulging Outward □ Cold vent □ Relief valve failure	Hack saw cut Well head tampering Missing Pipeline/Flowline Third party tampering with Clamp Third party tampering with flange, Surge vessel overflow, Accidental 3 rd party equipment impact
f. Incider	nt caused by: rd party interference (Sabota	ge ⊠ ; crude i	theft □; Line theft □; Ac fystery spills)	cidental 3 rd party damage □)

^{*}This can be: (a) Oil Spill (b) Drilling fluid/Chemical (c) Siltation (d) Water Leak (e) Fire (f) Non-leaking theft point removal Version 2020/01 Distribution of copies: White (Asset Owner); Pink (DPR); Green (NOSDRA); Yellow (State Ministry of Environment).

000876

INCIDENT NO: 2988 133 JIV report S/N:

h. Mea	suring unit	(Mas 8		
	Northing:			Easting:	
	4.	98748		7.16960	\$
		_/			
		/			
RISK	ASSESSMEN	T			- 41
10. I	Details of Envi	ronment			
i.	Type of env	vironment where s	spill occurred (se	lect one):	
	⊠ Land	☐Swamp	□Water	☐ Seasonal swamp	☐Shoreline/Waterfrom
ii.	Type of en	vironment to which	ch oil has spread	ţ	
	⊠ Land	□ Swamp	□Waterbody	(specify)	
iii.	Weather co	ondition			
	⊠ 6ry	□Wet	□Windy	□ _{Hot}	
11.	Distance to Se	nsitive habitat wit			
12.	□ Drinking of □ Surf □ Built up A □ □ Resi ▼ Farmlands □ Fish Farm □ Fishing no □ Others (sp	ace water BATEA Area dential Area CS s b/Pond	orehole ommercial/Industria	[,m] [,m] l Area [O - 5 ,m] [,m]	
				tural depression None	
	Others:_				
13.	Any pictures or	video coverage?		[W] [N]	
14.	Further respon	nse/repair initiated a	as at the time of JI	(M) [N] V? (W M)	
	item 14, give brie			ME M M (8	

INCIDENT NO: 2988133 JIV report S/N: 1000876 15. Was there any disruption to the investigation? IVI INT If yes to item 15 give brief description: 16. Was JIV delayed? 1 Y 1 Reason(s): NOT APPLICABLE ☐ Delayed Community Access Approval ☐ Security Challenges ☐ Access constraint due to terrain Others (specify) D. TYPE/NUMBERS OF PROPERTIES, IF ANY, FOUND WITHIN THE AREA OF SPREAD OF OIL 17. Structures / Properties S/N Type of Structures Number Comments Description Size 18. Crops Economic Trees Comments Type of crops Young Medium Matured Quantity MPACTED YES 19. Fish Nets Ponds S/N | Fish/Nets/Ponds Description Quantity/Size Comments 20. Others (Specify) e.g. Animal Traps Quantity/Size Comments S/N Others Description E. GRAPHIC DESCRIPTION OF LEAK POINT (while detailed description of the leak point should be contained in the leak report, overview sketch of the site should be added as appendix IIA SECTION OF 4" IMD RIVER 2 WELL 2IL PLOWLING AT ODAGWA SHOWING A SAW CUT AT 6 O'CLOCK POSITION BY UNKNOWN PERSONG). SAW CUT AT 6'OLLOCK POSITION / SPILL POINT

FROM WELL HEAD TO PLOWSTATION

INCIDENT NO: 2988133 JIV report S/N: 000876

F: TABLE SHOWING SOME OF COORDINATES TAKEN DURING JIV FOR AREA CALCULATION

21. Impacted area boundary Coordinates (If more, Print and attach as Appendix)

S/N	Northing	Easting
	4.98755	7.16969
	4.98744	7.16963
	4.98744	7.16971
	4.98743	7-16 965
	1	

INCIDENT NO: 2988133 JIV report S/N: 0000876

G. INCIDENT INFORMATION	G.	INCIDE	INT	INFORMATION:	
-------------------------	----	--------	-----	--------------	--

• 1	otal calculated area	a of impact (Ha	a) 0 0	034 H	Ť	
	mpact within SPDC			YES		
	mpact outside SPD			NO		
	mal places if area is 3	/	decimal places	if area is < 100 i	n² (e.g. 14.55, 0.0	0051, 0.0009)
Volume of	oil recovered be	fore complet	tion of JIV	$\mathbf{V}_{rec,J}$:		
		Reco	vered oil Vrec	NIL		Barrels
Controlled re	covery/evacuation	n from source	with no im			
		NIL	Barrels			
. Net Estin	nated Spilled Vol	lume V _{Est} (bb	ls)* =			
			3.0	BARR	ELS	
timated Renor	rted Volume** Vre	(bblo)=		enthagen Common Versy		54 Tauxillan
mateu Repor	ted volume vre	(DDIS)=	3 BARR	ELS		
 Volume estin Reported spi 	nation was done using a illed volume is an estima	nn excel based tool ate	(see attached fo	details on the calc	ulation)	
 Volume estin Reported spi 	nation was done using a illed volume is an estima vant notes taken into con	nn excel based tool ate	(see attached fo	details on the calc	ulation)	
 Volume estin Reported spi 	illed volume is an estima	nn excel based tool ate	(see attached fo	details on the calc	ulation)	
 Volume estin Reported spi 	illed volume is an estima	nn excel based tool ate	(see attached fo	details on the calc	ulation)	
Volume esting Reported spingle Write other relevant to the respective of the respec	illed volume is an estima	in excel based tool te insideration for vol	te as far as pract	r details on the calc		ation software on site
Reported spi Write other rele Idation of the respe ersion of m³ to bar Any spill volu	illed volume is an estima vant notes taken into con ctive estimated volume i rels is Volume (m3) x 6.	in excel based tool ite insideration for vol is to be done on si 29; **Round up el is rounded up	te as far as pract	r cause of spill: r cause of spill: icable using the new to next whole number.		ation software on site
● Volume esting Reported sping Write other release when the release with the respective of the respection of the respection of m³ to bare Any spill volume.	ctive estimated volume is rels is Volume (m3) x 6. ume in excess of 1 bbl	is to be done on si 29; **Round up el is rounded up = 15.3 bbl	te as far as practistimated volume to the next whole to the next volume. Reported volume. Reported volume.	cause of spill: icable using the new to next whole number. bl. e = 16 bbl me = 0.4 bbl		ation software on site

ation, record the calculation in a plain sheet of paper and attach to the JIV report.

Version 2020/01

Distribution of copies : White (Asset Owner); Pink (DPR); Green (NOSDRA); Yellow (State Ministry of Environment); Blue (Host Community) Page 5 of 8

INCIDENT NO: 2988133 JIV report S/N: 000876

d.	General	Status	of	the	site

- i. Joint investigation of the incident site found that there is no residual impact after the initial response and JIT therefore recommend that the site be closed out
- ii. Investigation of the incident site showed that there is residual impact on site requiring further works

V

e. Representatives

This report was filled, agreed and signed by the following joint investigation team representatives:

- Department of Petroleum Resources [DPR]:
- National Oil Spill Detection and Response Agency [NOSDRA]:
- State Ministry of Environment [SME]:
- The Shell Petroleum Development Company [SPDC]: ☑
- Separate DPR form has been filled out with same findings
- Separate NOSDRA form has been filled out with same findings
- Separate SME form has been filled out with same findings \(\overline{\pi} \)

Tick as applicable

INCIDENT NO: 2988133 JIV report S/N: 0000876

f. Appendix 1: Overview sketch of the site

